

\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 746/2016**

SYED MOHD SHARFUDDIN @ D N DUBEY Appellant

Through: **Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Mr. P.K. Jha and
Mr. Tuhin, Adv.**

versus

C B I

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP with Mr.
Manoj Bhandari, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% 22.08.2016

Crl. M.A. 12950/2016 (Early Hearing)

Heavy board of this Court does not permit pre-ponement of hearing.

Application is dismissed.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

AUGUST 22, 2016

ga