

\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 746/2016

SYED MOHD SHARFUDDIN @ D N DUBEY Appellant

Through : Mr. A. K. Vali and Mr. R. K.
Srivastava, Advs.

versus

C B I

..... Respondent

Through : Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

15.11.2016

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 7th December, 2016.

By order

Court Master

NOVEMBER 15, 2016/dk