



\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.A. 746/2016

SYED MOHD SHARFUDDIN @ D N DUBEY Appellant
Through :Mr. N. Hari Haran, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Mr. Varun
Deswal and Mr. Aditya Vaibhav
Singh, Advs.

versus

C B I Respondent
Through Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

% **ORDER**
23.01.2017

Crl. M.A. No. 17738/2016 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

CRL.A. No.746/2016

Admit.

List in due course. Trial court record be requisitioned.

Crl. M.B. no. 1471/2016 (suspension of sentence)

Learned Senior Counsel submits that appellant has been sentenced for a period of one year. He has already undergone four months. Disposal of



appeal is likely to take time.

Keeping in mind the above facts and circumstances, sentence of appellant shall remain suspended during the pendency of appeal, subject to his furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs.25,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court. Application is disposed of. Dasti.

Crl. M.A. No. 17737/2016 (Section 482 Cr.P.C. for early hearing)

Application is disposed of as infructuous.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

JANUARY 23, 2017
rb