



\$~7, 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 745/2016
SYED MOHD ZUBAIR HAMIDI @ P K PANDEY.....Appellant
Through: None.

versus

C B IRespondent
Through: Appearance not given

+ CRL.A. 746/2016
SYED MOHD SHARFUDDIN @ D N DUBEYAppellant
Through: None.
versus

C B IRespondent
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
01.11.2025

%

1. None appears of the appellant.
2. Issue Court Notice (without process fees) to the appellant as well as to his counsel, returnable on 30.01.2026. Additionally, the IO is also directed to inform the appellants as well as to their counsel of the order passed today and the next date of hearing.
3. A status report indicating other involvements of the appellants be also filed by the State before the next date.
4. In the meantime, latest nominal roll of the appellant be requisitioned by the Registry from the concerned Jail Superintendent.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 1, 2025/rd